
Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Assumed & Assigned Contract Claims

et al .Exhibit ASeventy-Third Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.,

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Debtors' grounds for objection to assumed and assigned contract claims are described in detail on pages 5 and 6 of the Seventy-Third Omnibus Objection.

HONOLULU, HI  96802-3020

ALSCO AMERICAN LINEN DIVISION

PO BOX 3020 

2480 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $691.16 $691.16Victoria Ward, 
Limited

Filed On: 11/2/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Phoenix, AZ  85004

Arizona Public Service Company*

Roshka DeWulf & Patten PLC 400 E Van Buren 
Ste 800 

8407 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Arizona Center 
Parking, LLC

c o J Matthew Derstine EsqFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

GAITHERSBURG, MD  20878

BOLAND

30 WEST WATKINS MILL RD 

4385 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41,464.25 $41,464.25Parkview Office 
Building Limited 

Partnership

Filed On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

GAITHERSBURG, MD  20878

BOLAND

30 WEST WATKINS MILL RD 

4391 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,002.25 $2,002.25Parkside Limited 
Partnership

Filed On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 1*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Assumed & Assigned Contract Claims

et al .Exhibit ASeventy-Third Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.,

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Debtors' grounds for objection to assumed and assigned contract claims are described in detail on pages 5 and 6 of the Seventy-Third Omnibus Objection.

AMARILLO, TX  79105

BUSINESS MUSIC INC

PO BOX 2568 

7392 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $112.09 $112.09Rio West L.L.C.

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60654

Charles H Cremens*

Frank Gecker LLP 325 N LaSalle St Ste 625 

3244 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001645 Village 
Center Circle, LLC 

c o Frances GeckerFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chula Vista, CA  91910

City of Chula Vista

276 Fourth Ave 

2907 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00 $1.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Office of the City AttorneyFiled On: 11/5/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chula Vista, CA  91910

City of Chula Vista

276 Fourth Ave 

2910 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00 $1.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Office of the City AttorneyFiled On: 11/5/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 2*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Assumed & Assigned Contract Claims

et al .Exhibit ASeventy-Third Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.,

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Debtors' grounds for objection to assumed and assigned contract claims are described in detail on pages 5 and 6 of the Seventy-Third Omnibus Objection.

PHOENIX, AZ  85038-9663

CITY OF PHOENIX

PO BOX 29663 

622 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,123.13 $1,123.13Rouse-Arizona 
Retail Center 

Limited Partnership

Filed On: 6/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

EL CAJON, CA  92021

CITY WIDE ELECTRONIC SYSTEM

PO BOX 2069 

1970 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56.80 $56.80Chula Vista 
Center, LLC

Filed On: 10/22/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

ROCHESTER, MN  55902

CUSTOM COMMUNICATIONS INC

1661 GREENVIEW PALCE S W 

1863 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,679.21 $3,679.21Apache Mall, LLC

Filed On: 10/20/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Terrytown, LA  70056

Dans Landscaping & Lawn Care Inc

1609 Carol Sue Ave 

313 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,994.00 $5,994.00New Orleans 
Riverwalk Limited 

Partnership

Filed On: 6/4/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 3*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Assumed & Assigned Contract Claims

et al .Exhibit ASeventy-Third Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.,

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Debtors' grounds for objection to assumed and assigned contract claims are described in detail on pages 5 and 6 of the Seventy-Third Omnibus Objection.

Terrytown, LA  70056

Dans Landscaping & Lawn Care Inc

1609 Carol Sue Ave 

314 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,352.00 $6,352.00La Place 
Shopping, L.P.

Filed On: 6/4/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Phoenix, AZ  85040

Data Processing Air Corporation

5216 S 40th St 

70086 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $368.00 $368.001201-1281 Town 
Center Drive, LLC

DP Air CorporationFiled On: 6/25/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Phoenix, AZ  85040

Data Processing Air Corporation

5216 S 40th St 

70087 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $144.00 $144.001450 Center 
Crossing Drive, 

LLC

DP Air CorporationFiled On: 6/25/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Phoenix, AZ  85040

Data Processing Air Corporation

5216 S 40th St 

70088 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $95.00 $95.009950-9980 
Covington Cross, 

LLC

DP Air CorporationFiled On: 6/25/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 4*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Assumed & Assigned Contract Claims

et al .Exhibit ASeventy-Third Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.,

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Debtors' grounds for objection to assumed and assigned contract claims are described in detail on pages 5 and 6 of the Seventy-Third Omnibus Objection.

Exton, PA  19341

Energy Management Systems

801 Springdale Dr Ste 101 

733 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,663.25 $2,663.25South Street 
Seaport Limited 

Partnership

Jim CraneyFiled On: 7/7/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

9068 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.91 $303.9120 CCC Business 
Trust

Filed On: 11/16/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

9071 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.91 $303.9110 CCC Business 
Trust

Filed On: 11/16/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

9072 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.91 $303.91Parkview Office 
Building Limited 

Partnership

Filed On: 11/16/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 5*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Assumed & Assigned Contract Claims

et al .Exhibit ASeventy-Third Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.,

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Debtors' grounds for objection to assumed and assigned contract claims are described in detail on pages 5 and 6 of the Seventy-Third Omnibus Objection.

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

9075 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $232.05 $232.05Park Square 
Limited Partnership

Filed On: 11/16/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

9076 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.91 $303.91Parkside Limited 
Partnership

Filed On: 11/16/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Rochester, MN  55901

Greenwood Plants

6904 NW 18th Ave 

1591 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,037.50 $6,037.50Apache Mall, LLC

Filed On: 10/6/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

WAIPAHU, HI  96797

HAWAII SOUND SYSTEM INC

94 426 MAIKOIKO UNIT 101 

9156 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $94.24 $94.24Victoria Ward, 
Limited

Filed On: 11/17/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 6*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Assumed & Assigned Contract Claims

et al .Exhibit ASeventy-Third Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.,

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Debtors' grounds for objection to assumed and assigned contract claims are described in detail on pages 5 and 6 of the Seventy-Third Omnibus Objection.

Chicago, IL  60654

John V Howard*

Frank Gecker LLP 325 N LaSalle St Ste 625 

3231 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001645 Village 
Center Circle, LLC 

c o Frances GeckerFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Dallas , TX  75373

Johnson Controls Inc York International

PO Box 730068 

3336 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $243.05 $243.05Apache Mall, LLC

Attn Brian J WildermanFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

HENDERSON, NV  89015-6621

ORKIN PEST CONTROL COMPANY

8390 S FOURTH ST 

2896 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $408.00 $408.009950-9980 
Covington Cross, 

LLC

Filed On: 11/5/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

HENDERSON, NV  89015-6621

ORKIN PEST CONTROL COMPANY

8390 S FOURTH ST 

2900 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $402.00 $402.001451 Center 
Crossing Drive, 

LLC 

Filed On: 11/5/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 7*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Assumed & Assigned Contract Claims

et al .Exhibit ASeventy-Third Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.,

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Debtors' grounds for objection to assumed and assigned contract claims are described in detail on pages 5 and 6 of the Seventy-Third Omnibus Objection.

HENDERSON, NV  89015-6621

ORKIN PEST CONTROL COMPANY

8390 S FOURTH ST 

2903 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $126.00 $126.0010000 Covington 
Cross, LLC

Filed On: 11/5/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

HENDERSON, NV  89015-6621

ORKIN PEST CONTROL COMPANY

8390 S FOURTH ST 

2905 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80.00 $80.001645 Village 
Center Circle, LLC 

Filed On: 11/5/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

HENDERSON, NV  89015-6621

ORKIN PEST CONTROL COMPANY

8390 S FOURTH ST 

2908 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90.00 $90.001551 Hillshire 
Drive, LLC

Filed On: 11/5/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

HENDERSON, NV  89015-6621

ORKIN PEST CONTROL COMPANY

8390 S FOURTH ST 

2909 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $300.001450 Center 
Crossing Drive, 

LLC

Filed On: 11/5/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 8*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Assumed & Assigned Contract Claims

et al .Exhibit ASeventy-Third Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.,

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Debtors' grounds for objection to assumed and assigned contract claims are described in detail on pages 5 and 6 of the Seventy-Third Omnibus Objection.

HENDERSON, NV  89015-6621

ORKIN PEST CONTROL COMPANY

8390 S FOURTH ST 

2911 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $294.00 $294.0010190 Covington 
Cross, LLC

Filed On: 11/5/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

HENDERSON, NV  89015-6621

ORKIN PEST CONTROL COMPANY

8390 S FOURTH ST 

2913 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80.00 $80.001635 Village 
Centre Circle, LLC

Filed On: 11/5/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

HENDERSON, NV  89015-6621

ORKIN PEST CONTROL COMPANY

8390 S FOURTH ST 

2914 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $432.00 $432.001201-1281 Town 
Center Drive, LLC

Filed On: 11/5/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

HENDERSON, NV  89015-6621

ORKIN PEST CONTROL COMPANY

8390 S FOURTH ST 

2919 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $255.00 $255.001201-1281 Town 
Center Drive, LLC

Filed On: 11/5/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 9*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Assumed & Assigned Contract Claims

et al .Exhibit ASeventy-Third Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.,

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Debtors' grounds for objection to assumed and assigned contract claims are described in detail on pages 5 and 6 of the Seventy-Third Omnibus Objection.

ARLINGTON, VA  22203

PLATEAU SYSTEMS LTD

4401 WILSON BLVD STE 400 

2208 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,440.00 $16,440.00GGP Limited 
Partnership

Filed On: 10/26/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

AURORA, CO  80011

REIDY METAL SERVICES INC

575 NUCLA WAY 

234 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,786.06 $3,786.06Rouse-Phoenix 
Corporate Center 

Limited Partnership

ATTN KELLY REIDYFiled On: 5/15/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

CHULA VISTA, CA  91910

S & R SWEEPING SVCS

168 MANKATO ST 

9046 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00Chula Vista 
Center, LLC

Filed On: 11/16/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

MORRISTOWN, NJ  07960

SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION

20 WHIPPANY RD 

70349 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $107.62 $107.621450 Center 
Crossing Drive, 

LLC

NANCY BURSAFiled On:

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 10*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Assumed & Assigned Contract Claims

et al .Exhibit ASeventy-Third Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.,

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Debtors' grounds for objection to assumed and assigned contract claims are described in detail on pages 5 and 6 of the Seventy-Third Omnibus Objection.

MORRISTOWN, NJ  07960

SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION

20 WHIPPANY RD 

70350 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $109.14 $109.141551 Hillshire 
Drive, LLC

NANCY BURSAFiled On:

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

MORRISTOWN, NJ  07960

SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION

20 WHIPPANY RD 

70358 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71.00 $71.00HRD Parking, Inc.

NANCY BURSAFiled On:

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

MORRISTOWN, NJ  07960

SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION

20 WHIPPANY RD 

70361 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,734.58 $1,734.58Landmark Mall 
L.L.C.

NANCY BURSAFiled On:

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

MORRISTOWN, NJ  07960

SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION

20 WHIPPANY RD 

70363 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,014.54 $5,014.54New Orleans 
Riverwalk 
Associates

NANCY BURSAFiled On:

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 11*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Assumed & Assigned Contract Claims

et al .Exhibit ASeventy-Third Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.,

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Debtors' grounds for objection to assumed and assigned contract claims are described in detail on pages 5 and 6 of the Seventy-Third Omnibus Objection.

MORRISTOWN, NJ  07960

SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION

20 WHIPPANY RD 

70366 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $929.64 $929.64Parkside Limited 
Partnership

NANCY BURSAFiled On:

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

MORRISTOWN, NJ  07960

SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION

20 WHIPPANY RD 

70367 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,134.03 $1,134.03Parkview Office 
Building Limited 

Partnership

NANCY BURSAFiled On:

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Buffalo Grove, IL  60089

Siemens Industry Inc fka Siemens Building 
Technologies Inc

Siemens Industry Inc 1000 Deerfield Pkwy 

70591 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $750.0010190 Covington 
Cross, LLC

Steven ShamashFiled On:

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Scottsdale, AZ  85260

Sonoran Environments Landscape

7807 E Greenway Rd Ste 7B 

1107 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,645.54 $2,645.54Parke West, LLC

Filed On: 8/6/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 12*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Assumed & Assigned Contract Claims

et al .Exhibit ASeventy-Third Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.,

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Debtors' grounds for objection to assumed and assigned contract claims are described in detail on pages 5 and 6 of the Seventy-Third Omnibus Objection.

MANDEVILLE, LA  70448

SOUTHERN SWEEPING SERVICES LLC

517 EVERGREEN DR 

70338 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,038.99 $7,038.99La Place 
Shopping, L.P.

Filed On:

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Concord, NH  03302-1137

Stephen R Grafton

Cleveland Waters & Bass PA PO Box 1137 

2631 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,180.37 $35,180.37GGP Limited 
Partnership

c o Mark S Derby EsqFiled On: 11/2/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

CALERA, AL  35040

TROPICAL INTERIORS USA INC

PO BOX 939 

111 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,829.09 $3,829.09Century Plaza 
L.L.C.

Filed On: 5/4/2009

New York, NY 10018

Argo Partners

12 W 37th St 9th Fl

Claim Transfered To:

Original Creditor:

Transfer Percentage = 

Claim To Be Disallowed

Bloomington, IL  61702-3243

Verizon Online

PO Box 3243 

70528 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $161.79 $161.79Parkview Office 
Building Limited 

Partnership

AFNI Verizon OnlineFiled On:

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

52Claims To Be Disallowed Totals $0.00 $158,469.01$0.00 $158,469.01$0.00

Page 13*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Books and Records Claims
Exhibit BSeventy-Third Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.,

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors' grounds for objection to claims for which no basis exists in Debtors' books and records are described in detail on page 6 of the Seventy-Third Omnibus Objection.

Filed

Phoenix, AZ  85004

Arizona Public Service Company*

Roshka DeWulf & Patten PLC 400 E Van Buren 
Ste 800 

8408 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Two Arizona 
Center, LLC 

c o J Matthew Derstine EsqFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

LEHI, UT  84043

BAILEY BUILDERS

1881 WEST 900 NORTH  

5410 $1,427.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,427.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

KIRK BAILEYFiled On: 11/11/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Birmingham, AL  35283

Birmingham Water Works

PO Box 830629 

583 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,384.52 $4,384.52Century Plaza 
L.L.C.

Filed On: 6/18/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Birmingham, AL  35222

Birmingham Water Works Board

3600 First Avenue N 

584 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $337.29 $337.29Century Plaza, Inc.

Attn Bankruptcy DeptFiled On: 6/18/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 1*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Books and Records Claims
Exhibit BSeventy-Third Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.,

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors' grounds for objection to claims for which no basis exists in Debtors' books and records are described in detail on page 6 of the Seventy-Third Omnibus Objection.

Filed

Dallas, TX  75270

CMC Alamo Steel Company

Goins Underkofler Crawford & Langdon LLP 
1201 Elm St Ste 4800 

4566 $5,412,089.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,412,089.13General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Neil J OrleansFiled On: 11/10/2009

Dallas, TX 75201-7342

Vratsinas Construction Company

K&L Gates LLP 1717 Main St Ste 2800

Claim Transfered To:

Original Creditor:

Transfer Percentage = 

Claim To Be Disallowed

NEW YORK, NY  10001

COACH INC

516 W 34TH ST 12TH FL 

2294 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $493,675.00 $493,675.00Elk Grove Town 
Center, L.P.

ATTN GENERAL COUNSELFiled On: 10/26/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Phoenix, AZ  85004

CollectCorp Corporation

455 N 3rd St Ste 260 

7299 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,314.58 $28,314.58Rouse-Arizona 
Retail Center 

Limited Partnership

Attn Accounts PayableFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

RENO, NV  89521

DUNHAM TRUST COMPANY

730 SANDHILL RD STE 310 

6212 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,962.50 $7,962.501635 Village 
Centre Circle, LLC

Filed On: 11/11/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 2*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Books and Records Claims
Exhibit BSeventy-Third Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.,

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors' grounds for objection to claims for which no basis exists in Debtors' books and records are described in detail on page 6 of the Seventy-Third Omnibus Objection.

Filed

Warren, MI  48093

Energy Station Inc and Bashar Zetouna

1162 Martin Rd Ste B 

1046 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,675.00 $28,675.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Anthony J PennaFiled On: 7/29/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

LAS VEGAS, NV  89134

FEDERATED INDUSTRIES INC AKA IMG 
CONSULTING

1930 VILLAGE CTR CIR NO 3 STE 381 

1880 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,869.60 $1,869.6010190 Covington 
Cross, LLC

ATTM GERARD DUBUC JRFiled On: 10/20/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

White Plains, NY  10605

H & M Hennes & Mauritz LP

Lewis Law PLLC 120 Bloomingdale Rd Ste 100 

8322 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $259,840.12 $259,840.12General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Attn Kenneth M LewisFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

White Plains, NY  10605

H & M Hennes & Mauritz LP

Lewis Law PLLC 120 Bloomingdale Rd Ste 100 

7570 $0.00 $2,084,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,084,800.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Attn Kenneth M LewisFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 3*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Books and Records Claims
Exhibit BSeventy-Third Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.,

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors' grounds for objection to claims for which no basis exists in Debtors' books and records are described in detail on page 6 of the Seventy-Third Omnibus Objection.

Filed

Kansas City, MO  64108

Hallmark Retail Inc*

2501 McGee MD No 163 

9370 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00GGP/Homart, Inc.

Attn RE Legal Mgmt Dir 36071Filed On: 12/24/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

SCOTTSDALE, AZ  85250

HARKINS PARK WEST LLC*

7511 E MCDONALD DR 

7915 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Parke West, LLC

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

DALLAS, TX  75205

LAGUARDA LOW ARCHITECTS LLC

4333 NORTH CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY 

3072 $32,190.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32,190.67Elk Grove Town 
Center, L.P.

Filed On: 11/6/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Hackensack, NJ  07601

Liquidity Solutions Inc as Assignee of Jackrabbit 
Plumbing Inc

One Univeristy Plaza St No 312 

8960 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,060.41 $6,060.41Price Development 
Company, Limited 

Partnership 

c o David FishelFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 4*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Books and Records Claims
Exhibit BSeventy-Third Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.,

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors' grounds for objection to claims for which no basis exists in Debtors' books and records are described in detail on page 6 of the Seventy-Third Omnibus Objection.

Filed

Louisville, KY  40202

Louisville Athletic Club III LLC

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 500 W Jefferson St 
2000 PNC Plz 

5335 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $814,185.00 $814,185.00River Falls Mall, 
LLC

Emily L Pagorski EsqFiled On: 11/11/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

SAN DIEGO, CA  92130-6766

M & H RLTY PART AFFILIATED FUND III 
LP*

M & H REALTY PARTNERS VI LP 3580 
CARMEL MOUNTAIN RD NO 260 

8971 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Elk Grove Town 
Center L.L.C.

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Phoenix, AZ  85004

Maricopa County Treasurer

Gust Rosenfeld PLC 201 E Washington Ste 800 

3591 $20,955.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,955.63Rouse-Arizona 
Center, LLC

Madeleine C WansleeFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Phoenix, AZ  85004

Maricopa County Treasurer

Gust Rosenfeld PLC 201 E Washington Ste 800 

3581 $271,871.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $271,871.54Rouse-Phoenix 
Master Limited 

Partnership

Madeleine C WansleeFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 5*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Books and Records Claims
Exhibit BSeventy-Third Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.,

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors' grounds for objection to claims for which no basis exists in Debtors' books and records are described in detail on page 6 of the Seventy-Third Omnibus Objection.

Filed

Salt Lake City, UT  84110-3194

Questar Gas Company

Bankruptcy DNR 244 1140 W 200 S PO Box 
3194 

70223 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $314.32 $314.32Cache Valley, LLC

Attn JoAnnFiled On: 5/4/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Wilmington, DE  19801

RadioShack Corporation*

Margolis Edelstein 750 Shipyard Dr Ste 102 

8779 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00GGP Limited 
Partnership

James E Huggett Esq & Amy D Brown EsqFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

BATON ROUGE , LA   70809

SERRANOS SALSA COMPANY 

9111 AIRLINE INTERLINE Ave Ste 1 A      

7195 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $106,500.00 $106,500.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

LAS VEGAS, NV  89102

SIERRA READY MIX

2320 PASEO DEL PRADO BLDG B STE 205 

9503 $115,428.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $115,428.02Summerlin Centre, 
LLC

C O ROBERT S QUALEY ESQFiled On: 4/5/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 6*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Books and Records Claims
Exhibit BSeventy-Third Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.,

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors' grounds for objection to claims for which no basis exists in Debtors' books and records are described in detail on page 6 of the Seventy-Third Omnibus Objection.

Filed

HONOLULU, HI  96814

SIGNATURE CAB

738 KAHEKA ST STE 201 

2506 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

DBA THE CABFiled On: 10/30/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

LAS VEGAS, NV  89169

SILVER STATE MATERIALS

KEMP JONES & COULTHARD 3800 
HOWARD HUGHES PKWY 17TH FL 

4464 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $211,431.36 $211,431.36Summerlin Centre, 
LLC

ERICA BERRETT WHITEFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

NEW YORK, NY  10169

STERLING INC

OTTERBOURG STEINDLER HOUSTEN & 
ROSEN PC 230 PARK AVE 

8794 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42,851.89 $42,851.89GGP/Homart, Inc.

C O DAVID M POSNER ESQFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

New York, NY  10178

The Childrens Place Retail Stores Inc*

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 101 Park Ave 

8467 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Austin Mall 
Limited Partnership

Attn James R Adams EsqFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

28Claims To Be Disallowed Totals $5,853,961.99 $10,005,163.58$0.00 $2,066,401.59$2,084,800.00

Page 7*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Equity Interest Claims

et al .Exhibit CSeventy-Third Omnibus Objection n re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.,

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors' grounds for objection to equity interest claims are described in detail on pages 6 and 7 of the Seventy-Third Omnibus Objection.

NORTH ARLINGTON, NJ  07031-6129

DANIEL SILVA

18 ROOSEVELT ST 

7433 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $207.44 $207.44General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

CANTON, MI  48187

LINDA P TOWNSEND TR UA APR 27 07*

THE LINDA P TOWNSEND REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST 44403 NEWBURYPORT DR 

2746 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 11/3/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

2Claims To Be Disallowed Totals $0.00 $207.44$0.00 $207.44$0.00

Page 1*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.




